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   Product Features 
 
 Support 100GBASE-SR4/EDR application 

 Compliant to QSFP28 Electrical MSA SFF-8636 

 Multi rate of up to 25.78125Gbps 

 Transmission distance up to 100m on OM4 MMF 

 850nm VCSEL laser and PIN receiver 

 +3.3V single power supply 

 Low power consumption 

 Operating temp Commercial: 0°C to +70 °C 

 RoHS compliant 

 

100G SFP+ Active 
Optical Cable 

UB-QET1-AOC 

The UBIQCOM 100G QSFP28 series optical transceiver include SR4, PSM4, CWDM4, LR4, ER4 and 

other series. This series of optical transceivers adopt LC or MPO interface, with low power 

consumption, small size, high speed characteristics, is conducive to the data center to increase 

capacity, improve ports density and reduce power consumption. It is mainly used in 100G data center 

internal network, data center interconnection, metro network and other environments. 

Compatible with Huawei & Cisco 
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PRODUCT FEATURES AND SPECIFICATIONS    

100Gbps QSFP28 Parallel Active Optical Cable 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Applications: 

 100GBASE-SR4 at 25.78125Gbps per lane 

 InfiniBand QDR, EDR 

 Other optical links 
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Absolute Maximum Ratings 
Table1- Absolute Maximum Ratings. 
 

Parameter Symbol Min. Typical Max. Unit Notes 

Supply Voltage Vcc3 -0.5 - +3.6 V  

Storage Temperature Ts -10 - +70 °C  

Operating Humidity RH +5 - +85 % 1 

 

 

  Recommended Operating Conditions 
     Table 2- Recommended operating Conditions 
 

Parameter Symbol Min. Typical Max. Unit Notes 

Operating Case 

Temperature 

TC 0 - +70 °C  

Power Supply Voltage Vcc 3.14 3.3 3.47 V  

Power Dissipation Pd - - 2.5 W 1 

Bit Rate BR 10.312

5 

25.7812

5 

- Gbps  
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UBIQCOM INDIA PVT. LTD. 

 
Corporate Office: D-92, First Floor, Sector - 63, Noida, UP-201301| Website: www.ubiqcom.in | Email: info@ubiqcom.in 

Sales: +91 99 10 77 17 97 | Support Toll Free: 1800-1212-051 

Branch Offices: 
Delhi, Jaipur, Indore, Ahmedabad, Mumbai, Pune, Kochi, Dehradun, Chandigarh, Guwahati, Kolkata, Lucknow, Chhattisgarh 

Telangana, Hyderabad, Chennai, Bengaluru 

 

Electrical Characteristics 

Table 3- Electrical Characteristics 

 

Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Notes 

 

ModSelL 
Module Select VOL 0 - 0.8 V  

Module Unselect VOH 2.5 - VCC V  

 

LPMode 

Low Power Mode VIL 0 - 0.8 V  

Normal 

Operation 

VIH 2.5 - VCC+0.

3 

V  

 

ResetL 

Reset VIL 0 - 0.8 V  

Normal 

Operation 

VIH 2.5 - VCC+0.

3 

V  

ModPrsL Normal 

Operation 

VOL 0 - 0.4 V  

 

IntL 

Interrupt VOL 0 - 0.4 V  

Normal 

Operation 

VoH 2.4 - VCC V  

Electrical transmitter 

Characteristics 

Differential Date Input Swing Vin，p-p 200 - 1600 mV  

Output Differential Impedance Zin 90 100 110 Ω  

Electrical Receiver 

Characteristics 

Differential Data Output Swing Vout 200 - 800 mV  

Bit Error Rate BER - - E-12 - 1 

Input Differential Impedance ZD 90 100 110 Ω  

 

 
Table 4- Cable Length 

 

Cable Length L（Unit: m） Tolerant（Unit: cm） 

＜1.0 +10/-0 

1.0≤L≤4.5 +15/-0 

4.5＜L≤14.5 +30/-0 

15≤L +2%L/-0 

Cable diameter 3.0 +/-0.2mm 

Min bend radius (static) 30mm 

 

P
 R

 O
 D

 U
 C

 T
  
 D

 A
 T

 A
 S

 H
 E

 E
 T

 

  


